E 130254 X-17011/116/2023-NSES
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (EDUCATION)
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Room No. 5016, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Palika Kendra, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

director.education@ndmc.gov.in

Subject: Publication of admission notice of Navyug Schools for the year 2023-

2024 in newspapers.

With the approval of the Chairman, NDMC/NSES it has been decided to

start admission process for the academic session 2023-2024 in Navyug Schools

from 13.04.2023. Like previous years admission notice for entry level classes (KG

and Class-I), the admission notice is to be published in leading newspapers.

2. You are, therefore, requested to kindly get the admission notice published

in leading newspapers i.e. 01 English and 01 Hindi on 13.04.2023. Copy of the

admission notice and approval of the Chairman, NDMC/NSES for publishing the

notice in leading newspapers are enclosed herewith.

Encls:As above.

(R.P. Sati)

Director (Education/NSES)

The Director (PR), NDMC. Palika Kendra, New Delhi

U.O. No./ 42 /Dir(Edn)/2023

Dated:12/04/2023



## NAVYUG SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY HEAD OFFICE:NDMC SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & HUMANITIES TUGHLAK ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

## ADMISSION NOTICE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024 IN NAVYUG SCHOOLS under NDMC

Admissions are open for entry level -KG and Class-I in 11 Navyug Schools located in New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) area for the academic session **2023-2024** from **13.04.2023**. Admission request will also be considred for admission in class 2nd to X and class XII, if the vacancies are avaalble in any particular class in the School.

Interested parents may register for admission of their child in the school concerned by filling the prescribed application form available with the school and also on the school's and NDMC website- www.ndmc.gov.in.

Last date for registration is 19.04.2023.

For detailed information, please visit NDMC's website www.ndmc.gov.in or the School's website.

In case of any further clarification, DD(NSES) may be contacted on No. 9810706622

(R. P. SATI)

DIRECTOR(EDUCATION)

R. P. Sati
Director (Education)
New Delhi Municipal Council
Palika Kendra, New Delhi